 炬鹿科技有限公司
   RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
Revision Date :  2023 / 07 / 03
APPROVAL SHEET
Product Name：Metal Strip High Power Current Sensor
Part No.      ：RHL – Wide Terminal
Description   ：Size 1225
炬鹿科技有限公司
RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
For more contact information, please refer to our website: www.rideetech.com
 炬鹿科技有限公司
   RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
www.rideetech.com                                                      RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
Metal Strip High Power Current Sensor – RHL-Wide Terminal
■ Part Number Explanation
RHL 1225 J T R005 W
Type Size Tolerance Packaging Resistance Functional
High Power
Low Ohmic
Resistor
EIA 1225
F: 1%
H: 3%
J: 5%
T：7"Taped & Reeled
 M50: 0.0005
R005: 0.005
1M5: 0.0015
R010: 0.01
W :
Wide Terminal
NOTE: Parts shall not be marked. Coding is for ordering purpose
■ CONFIGURATION
■ Application
—Industrial Product Power Management
—Power Supply
—SWPS (DC-DC Converter, Charger, Adaptor
■ Features
—These specifications cover 1225 sized high power low resistance current sensing metal resistors.
 炬鹿科技有限公司
   RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
www.rideetech.com                                                      RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
■ DIMENSIONS
*Dimensions are for reference only.
Values
L (mm)
0.25
W (mm)
0.2
D (mm)
0.25
T (mm)
0.2
Alloy
M10~M25
6.35 3.0
1.0 1.0 Manganin-C2
M30~M40 0.5 1.0 Manganin-C2
M50~R001 0.5 0.6 Manganin
1M5 1.0 0.6 Kanthal
R002 0.8 0.6 Kanthal
2M5~R003 0.5 0.6 Kanthal
 炬鹿科技有限公司
   RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
www.rideetech.com                                                      RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
■ ELECTRICAL DATA
Resistance Power Rating at 80oC Max. Dielectric Voltage Operating Temp. (oC)
0.1m~3m 4W 200V -55oC ~ 170oC
■ POWER TEMPERATURE DERATING CURVE
Power ratings are based on continuous full load operation at rated ambient temperature of 80oC.
For resistors operated at ambient temperature in excess of 80oC, the maximum load shall be
derated in accordance with the following curve.
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0
10